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WAVES CLUB

Venue:

Kedar Bumiya Marg, opp. Narayan Essenza,
Bhayli, Vadodara, Gujarat 391410

13 & 14 February 2026,
(Friday & Saturday)

Dates:

HOSTED BY: ICMAI- BARODA CHAPTER

Theme:

is pleased to announce 

WESTERN INDIA REGIONAL COUNCIL

With Regards

“Behind every successful Business Decision, there is always a CMA”



Vision Vishwa Guru: CMAs Crafting the Cost – Competitive Bharat

India stands at a transformational juncture—emerging as a global economic powerhouse, a hub of
innovation, and a key contributor to world development. Hon’ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi Ji’s
vision of Viksit Bharat @2047, self-reliant growth, robust manufacturing, sustainable development, and
digital-first governance sets the stage for India to reclaim its ancient stature as a Vishwa Guru—a nation
leading the world with knowledge, innovation, and values.

India aspiring to be a $5 trillion economy, embracing the mantra of Aatmanirbhar Bharat, and rising as a
global manufacturing and innovation hub, the role of the Cost and Management Accountants stand at the
very center of this national agenda. The theme “Vision Vishwa Guru: CMAs Crafting the Cost–Competitive
Bharat” reflects the transformative journey where CMAs become strategic architects of India’s
competitiveness, ensuring value creation, cost efficiency, sustainability, and global excellence across
industries. 

In a world where geopolitical shifts, supply chain realignments, digital disruptions, and sustainability
mandates reshape economies, cost competitiveness is no longer optional — it is foundational. CMAs hold
the expertise to strengthen India’s economic engine through:

Strategic Cost Leadership
Performance Management & Productivity Enhancement
Supply Chain Optimization
Global Compliance & Governance Excellence
Sustainability & Green Accounting
Cost Transformation through Digital & AI Integration

As India envisions becoming the world’s growth powerhouse—leading in manufacturing, services,
innovation, and global value chains—CMAs emerge as indispensable partners to Government, Industry, and
Society.

This REGIONAL COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTANTS' CONVENTION (RCMAC) - 2026 aims to bring
together thought leaders, policymakers, CXOs, academicians, and professionals to deliberate on the
future pathways that can propel India to global leadership. With discussions aligned to national priorities
such as Make in India, Viksit Bharat 2047, Ease of Doing Business, Green Growth, Digital India, and MSME
empowerment, the convention will highlight how CMAs can fuel this ambitious national transformation.

A cost-competitive Bharat is the backbone of a Vishwa Guru Bharat and CMAs are the torchbearers
illuminating this path with knowledge, ethics, innovation, and strategic insight.

Let this convention be a celebration of India’s vision, a roadmap for future-ready strategies, and a
reaffirmation of our commitment to building a nation that leads the world—economically, ethically, and
sustainably.

About the Theme of the Convention

Together, we envision. Together, we lead.
Together, we craft a Cost–Competitive Bharat.



Programme Schedule

“Behind every successful Business Decision, there is always a CMA”

09.00 am
10.00 am
12.00 pm
01.30 pm
02.30 pm
04.00 pm
04.30 pm
7.00 pm Onwards

From

From

To

To

10.00 am
12.00 pm
01.30 pm
02.30 pm
04.00 pm
04.30 pm
06.00 pm

Registration & High Tea
Inauguration Session
Technical Session - I
Lunch
Technical Session – II
Tea / Coffee Break
Technical Session – III
Cultural Programme followed
by Convention Dinner

Details

Details

Friday, 13  February 2026 th

Saturday, 14  February 2026th

High Tea
Technical Session – IV
Valedictory Session
Networking Lunch

09.00 am
10.00 am
12.00 pm
01.00 pm onwards

10.00 am
12.00 pm
01.00 pm

*6 CEP
Credit Hours 

will be 
provided



Back Cover
Front Inside Cover
Back Inside Cover
Full Page Colour
Half Page Colour
Full Page (B/W)
Half Page (B/W)
* Plus 5% GST

30,000/-
25,000/-
25,000/-
20,000/-
15,000/-
15,000/-
7,500/-

Souvenir Imprint Amount (Rs.)

Full Page         
Half Page        
* Plus 5% GST

18,000/-
8,000/-

4
2

Souvenir Imprint Amount (Rs.) No of Free Delegates

For Practising Cost Accountant:

Sponsorship Details:

Platinum
Gold
Silver
Convention Kit
Cultural Event
Convention Dinner
Co-sponsorer

8
6
5
4
3
3
2

Yes
Yes
Yes
NA
NA
NA
NA

Full Page Colour
Full Page Colour
Full Page Colour
Full Page Colour
Half Page Colour
Half Page Colour
Full Page (B/W)

Amount No of Free Delegates Logo on Backdrop

5,00,000/-
3,00,000/-
2,00,000/-
1,50,000/-
1,00,000/-
1,00,000/-
75,000/-

For Registration please contact

Rohit Chambers, 4th Floor, Janmabhoomi Marg,
Fort, Mumbai 400 001. Maharashtra. India.

Mob: 9819187416 / 9076020355 
Email: wirc.admin@icmai.in

242, Phonix Complex, Near Suraj Plaza,
Sayajigunj, Vadodara, Gujarat – 390020

Mob: 9316794647     
Email: baroda@icmai.in

Western India Regional Council of ICMAI ICMAI- Baroda Chapter

Non Residential Delegate Fees:

Participation Fees 

Self-Sponsored Members
Corporate Delegates
Students
Accompany Spouse
Plus 18% GST

2000/-
2500/-
700/-

2000/-

Delegate Categories

Early Bird Discount for group booking & payment till
31st December 2025.

10% for Nomination of more than 10 delegates
5% for Nomination of more than 5 to 10 delegates

Souvenir Tariff:

Plus 18% GST - (GST Payable under RCM by the Sponsorer)

Sponsorship Type Souvenir Imprint

“Behind every successful Business Decision, there is always a CMA”

The Cheque/DD should be in the favour of

“The Institute of Cost Accountants of
India- WIRC”. 

Bank of Baroda. Horniman Circle, Mumbai
SB Account No: 27940100022156.
IFSC Code: BARB0PBBMUM (Fifth Character is ZERO)    
MICR Code: 400012111.           PAN: AAATT9744L     
GSTIN No. : 27AAATT9744L1ZS

For Cheque or DD Details of NEFT Payment

Payment Details

(Only standard message will be given along with the
Name of the Firm / Proprietor with the registered

address of Head Office & Only Delegate Fee Exempt) 


