



ICMAI
THE INSTITUTE OF
COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA
भारतीय लागत लेखाकार संस्थान
Statutory Body under an Act of Parliament
(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

WESTERN INDIA REGIONAL COUNCIL



WESTERN INDIA REGIONAL COUNCIL

is pleased to announce

REGIONAL COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTANTS' CONVENTION (RCMAC) - 2026

Theme:

Vision विश्वगुरु
CMAs Crafting The Cost - Competitive Bharat

Dates:

**13 & 14 February 2026,
(Friday & Saturday)**

Venue:

WAVES CLUB

Kedar Bumiya Marg, opp. Narayan Essenza,
Bhayli, Vadodara, Gujarat 391410

HOSTED BY: ICMAI- BARODA CHAPTER

BARODA



With Regards



Chief Patron
CMA T C A Srinivasa Prasad
President, ICMAI



Patron
CMA Neeraj Dhananjay Joshi
Vice President, ICMAI



Chairman
CMA Mihir Narayan Vyas
Chairman, ICMAI-WIRC



CMA Nanty Shah
Vice Chairman
ICMAI-WIRC



CMA Chaitanya Mohrir
Secretary,
ICMAI-WIRC



CMA Arindam Goswami
Treasurer,
ICMAI-WIRC



CMA Amruta Vyas
Chairperson
ICMAI- Baroda
Chapter



CMA Mahendra Bhombe
RCM,
ICMAI-WIRC



CMA Manisha Agrawal
RCM,
ICMAI-WIRC



CMA Vivek Bhalerao
RCM,
ICMAI-WIRC



CMA Ashwinkumar Dalwadi
Former President
& CCM, ICMAI



CMA (Dr) Ashish Thatte
CCM, ICMAI



CMA Harshad Deshpande
CCM, ICMAI

"Behind every successful Business Decision, there is always a CMA"

About the Theme of the Convention

Vision Vishwa Guru: CMAs Crafting the Cost – Competitive Bharat

India stands at a transformational juncture—emerging as a global economic powerhouse, a hub of innovation, and a key contributor to world development. **Hon’ble Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi Ji’s vision of Viksit Bharat @2047**, self-reliant growth, robust manufacturing, sustainable development, and digital-first governance sets the stage for India to reclaim its ancient stature as a Vishwa Guru—a nation leading the world with knowledge, innovation, and values.

India aspiring to be a \$5 trillion economy, embracing the mantra of Aatmanirbhar Bharat, and rising as a global manufacturing and innovation hub, the role of the Cost and Management Accountants stand at the very center of this national agenda. The theme **“Vision Vishwa Guru: CMAs Crafting the Cost-Competitive Bharat”** reflects the transformative journey where CMAs become strategic architects of India’s competitiveness, ensuring value creation, cost efficiency, sustainability, and global excellence across industries.

In a world where geopolitical shifts, supply chain realignments, digital disruptions, and sustainability mandates reshape economies, cost competitiveness is no longer optional – it is foundational. CMAs hold the expertise to strengthen India’s economic engine through:

- Strategic Cost Leadership
- Performance Management & Productivity Enhancement
- Supply Chain Optimization
- Global Compliance & Governance Excellence
- Sustainability & Green Accounting
- Cost Transformation through Digital & AI Integration

As India envisions becoming the world’s growth powerhouse—leading in manufacturing, services, innovation, and global value chains—CMAs emerge as indispensable partners to Government, Industry, and Society.

This **REGIONAL COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTANTS’ CONVENTION (RCMAC) - 2026** aims to bring together thought leaders, policymakers, CXOs, academicians, and professionals to deliberate on the future pathways that can propel India to global leadership. With discussions aligned to national priorities such as Make in India, Viksit Bharat 2047, Ease of Doing Business, Green Growth, Digital India, and MSME empowerment, the convention will highlight how CMAs can fuel this ambitious national transformation.

A cost-competitive Bharat is the backbone of a Vishwa Guru Bharat and CMAs are the torchbearers illuminating this path with knowledge, ethics, innovation, and strategic insight.

Let this convention be a celebration of India’s vision, a roadmap for future-ready strategies, and a reaffirmation of our commitment to building a nation that leads the world—economically, ethically, and sustainably.

**Together, we envision. Together, we lead.
Together, we craft a Cost-Competitive Bharat.**

Programme Schedule

*6 CEP
Credit Hours
will be
provided

Friday, 13th February 2026

From	To	Details
09.00 am	10.00 am	Registration & High Tea
10.00 am	12.00 pm	Inauguration Session
12.00 pm	01.30 pm	Technical Session - I
01.30 pm	02.30 pm	Lunch
02.30 pm	04.00 pm	Technical Session - II
04.00 pm	04.30 pm	Tea / Coffee Break
04.30 pm	06.00 pm	Technical Session - III
7.00 pm Onwards		Cultural Programme followed by Convention Dinner

Saturday, 14th February 2026

From	To	Details
09.00 am	10.00 am	High Tea
10.00 am	12.00 pm	Technical Session - IV
12.00 pm	01.00 pm	Valedictory Session
01.00 pm onwards		Networking Lunch



DELEGATES FEES & SPONSORSHIP DETAILS

Souvenir Tariff:

Souvenir Imprint	Amount (Rs.)
Back Cover	30,000/-
Front Inside Cover	25,000/-
Back Inside Cover	25,000/-
Full Page Colour	20,000/-
Half Page Colour	15,000/-
Full Page (B/W)	15,000/-
Half Page (B/W)	7,500/-
* Plus 5% GST	

Non Residential Delegate Fees:

Delegate Categories	Participation Fees
Self-Sponsored Members	2000/-
Corporate Delegates	2500/-
Students	700/-
Accompany Spouse	2000/-
Plus 18% GST	

GROUP DISCOUNT FOR CORPORATES

Early Bird Discount for group booking & payment till
31st December 2025.

- 10% for Nomination of more than 10 delegates
- 5% for Nomination of more than 5 to 10 delegates

For Practising Cost Accountant:

Souvenir Imprint	Amount (Rs.)	No of Free Delegates	(Only standard message will be given along with the Name of the Firm / Proprietor with the registered address of Head Office & Only Delegate Fee Exempt)
Full Page	18,000/-	4	
Half Page	8,000/-	2	
* Plus 5% GST			

Sponsorship Details:

Plus 18% GST - (GST Payable under RCM by the Sponsor)

Sponsorship Type	Amount	No of Free Delegates	Logo on Backdrop	Souvenir Imprint
Platinum	5,00,000/-	8	Yes	Full Page Colour
Gold	3,00,000/-	6	Yes	Full Page Colour
Silver	2,00,000/-	5	Yes	Full Page Colour
Convention Kit	1,50,000/-	4	NA	Full Page Colour
Cultural Event	1,00,000/-	3	NA	Half Page Colour
Convention Dinner	1,00,000/-	3	NA	Half Page Colour
Co-sponsor	75,000/-	2	NA	Full Page (B/W)

Payment Details

For Cheque or DD	Details of NEFT Payment
The Cheque/DD should be in the favour of "The Institute of Cost Accountants of India- WIRC" .	Bank of Baroda. Horniman Circle, Mumbai SB Account No: 27940100022156. IFSC Code: BARB0PBBMUM (Fifth Character is ZERO) MICR Code: 400012111. PAN: AAATT9744L GSTIN No. : 27AAATT9744L1ZS

For Registration please contact

Western India Regional Council of ICMAI	ICMAI- Baroda Chapter
Rohit Chambers, 4th Floor, Janmabhoomi Marg, Fort, Mumbai 400 001. Maharashtra. India. Mob: 9819187416 / 9076020355 Email: wirc.admin@icmai.in	242, Phonix Complex, Near Suraj Plaza, Sayajigunj, Vadodara, Gujarat - 390020 Mob: 9316794647 Email: baroda@icmai.in

**SCAN &
REGISTER**

